Cable & Wireless Jamaica Limited 1998

(formerly Telecommunications of Jamaica Limited)

Shareholdings of
Directors and Senior Management

as at March 31, 1998

The following are Directors and Senior Managers and their respective holdings in
Cable & Wireless Jamaica Limited.

Directors

Hon. Mayer M. Matalon - Chairman 110,976
William Allan Nil

Richard Bainbridge Nil

David Bamford Nil

Nick Koumarianos Nil

Joseph M. Matalon Nil

Errald W. Miller - President 1,000,096
Trevor Patterson 56,600
Hon. Patrick Rousseau 72,800
Hon. Shirley Tyndall Nil

Milton Weise 170,044



Senior Vice Presidents

Gary Barrow
William Bertram
James Craig
Hugh Cross

Stan Gilkinson
Richard Nelson
Stephen Twomey

Company Secretary
Clover Chung
CABLE & WIRELESS JAMAICA

List of (10) Ten largest
Shareholders as at
March 31,1998

Name of Shareholders

1. Cable & Wireless (CALA Investments) Ltd.

2. Khyber Investments Limited

3. National Insurance Fund

4. Carl Marks and Company Inc.

5. The Accountant General for Provident Fund

6. Kaytak Investment Limited

7. Sigma Investment Management Systems Ltd. #2

8. Life of Jamaica Limited

9. Life of Jamaica Ltd. - Pooled Equity Fund #1

10. Scotiabank Ja. Trust & Merchant Bank Ltd. A/C 542

Nil
81,000
5,000
356,690
35,912

Nil

Nil

45,000

No. of Units

6,103,122,880
128,708,176
81,693,566
72,070,864
68,955,280
65,004,688
64,639,912
55,855,830
50,735,302
29,970,116
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