Cable & Wireless Jamaica Limited 1998

(formerly Telecommunications of Jamaica Limited)

Shareholdings of Directors and Senior Management

as at March 31, 1998

The following are Directors and Senior Managers and their respective holdings in Cable & Wireless Jamaica Limited.

Directors

Hon. Mayer M. Matalon - Chairman William Allan	110,976 Nil
Richard Bainbridge	Nil
David Bamford	Nil
Nick Koumarianos	Nil
Joseph M. Matalon	Nil
Errald W. Miller - President	1,000,096
Trevor Patterson	56,600
Hon. Patrick Rousseau	72,800
Hon. Shirley Tyndall	Nil
Milton Weise	170,044

Senior Vice Presidents

Gary Barrow	Nil
William Bertram	81,000
James Craig	5,000
Hugh Cross	356,690
Stan Gilkinson	35,912
Richard Nelson	Nil
Stephen Twomey	Nil

Company Secretary

Clover Chung 45,000

CABLE & WIRELESS JAMAICA

List of (10) Ten largest Shareholders as at March 31,1998

Name of Shareholders	No. of Units
1 0 1 1 2 7 1 1 40 7 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1	6 100 100 000
1. Cable & Wireless (CALA Investments) Ltd.	6,103,122,880
2. Khyber Investments Limited	128,708,176
3. National Insurance Fund	81,693,566
4. Carl Marks and Company Inc.	72,070,864
5. The Accountant General for Provident Fund	68,955,280
6. Kaytak Investment Limited	65,004,688
7. Sigma Investment Management Systems Ltd. #2	64,639,912
8. Life of Jamaica Limited	55,855,830
9. Life of Jamaica Ltd Pooled Equity Fund #1	50,735,302
10. Scotiabank Ja. Trust & Merchant Bank Ltd. A/C 542	29,970,116